Your company with a prolonged customer 
relationship with WAPDA discos is quite confident expand its market share. 

Matter of Significance - Issue of 72% Ordinary Right Issue 

Company Board of Directors in their meeting dated February 07, 2022. , approved a 72% 
ordinary right issue of 358,330,670 (Three hundred fifty eight million three hundred thirty 
thousand and six hundred seventy only) at Rs. 14 including a premium of Rs.4 per share. 
The ordinary right shares offered so for, have been fully subscribed during the month of 
April 2022. The issue proceeds will be applied towards reduction in company borrowings 
and growing working capital needs.